General purchase conditions of Havero Hoogwegt B.V.

as filed on 29 May 2012 at the chamber of commerce in Arnhem under no. 23070082.

- is 5 Delivery of Goods

 Soods shall be delivered in the manner
 and at the time stated in the order /
 isstruction / Agreement.

 He Supplier shall be in default by the mere
 allule to meet an agreed time limit for the
 inless otherwise agreed in writing, the
 upplier shall not make partial eliveries,
 the parties have agreed that partial
 upplier shall not make partial eliveries,
 the parties have agreed that partial
 upposes of these General Purchase
 conditions the term delivery includes a
 artial delivery.

- or for which the Agreement ed; ed; will be carried out competently interruption; services meet the requirements or pursuant to law and/or elf-regulatory rules, and/or ade by Havero Hoogwegt, inter a to quality, health, safety, the

- greed in writing, guarantee period shall begin to fter the acceptance of a carrie replacement or supplemental which the Guarantee Clause

- eady was or subsequently came to be nmon knowledge or available at the e of disclosure by Havero Hoogwegt, erwise than by an act or omission of th

use 17 - Dissolution (enthinding)
Hower bloogweept may, at its option, fully or partly suspend the performance of the fully or partly suspend the performance of the full of t

- the Supplier's enterprise is sold or ecquired reduction and experience of the Agreement one revoked; or encoked; or attachment is made on a significant part of the Supplier's operating asset, All claims which Havero Hoogwegt may have or come to have against the Supplier in the situations mentioned in Clause 17.1 shall be immediately due and popuble in

General conditions of sale of Havero Hoogwegt B.V. as filed on 29 May 2012 at the chambet commerce in Arnhem under no. 230700

- Clause 1 Definitions
 In these general conditions of sale the followin
 definitions apply.

 Clastoner means any party to which
 Custoner means any party to which
 Custoner means any party to which
 of the condition of the condition of the condition
 of for which it performs or has agreed to
 perform services, and any party that has
 given Hawero Hoogwegt an instruction of
 another nature, and the condition of the condition
 of the condition of the condition of the companies.

 Hayer department means all agreements betwee
 Hawer Hoogwegt and the Customer
 relating to the purchase of goods and
 relating to the purchase of goods have
 hoogwegt, and any other instruction give
 by the Customer to Havero Hoogwegt, as
 well as all cats or juridical acts relating to
 the recepting.

- use 2 Applicability
 These general conditions of sale shall
 apply to all offices and quotations of
 Hower headway, to the Agreement and
 Hower headway, to the Agreement and
 Hoogweyt and the Custome:
 Any modification of or addition to these
 general conditions of sale shall be valid
 only if expressly agreed in writing,
 however described, the Custome:
 however described, the Custome:
 theward rescribed of the Agreement deviates
 from the substance of these general
 conditions of sale, the substance of the
 Agreement and prevail.

- to Havero Hoogwegt against a claim on Havero Hoogwegt. With respect to goods supplied or services rendered, the Customer will have no right of suspension of any of its payment obligations.

- ocquegt by virtue of the Agreement of of or other agreements, including any erest and expenses, an exception to the provisions of Clause I above, the Custamer may dispose of a deliver goods that were delivered oject to retention of title as part of its such access, the Custamer shall inform of parties of Havero Haveron of the provision of the p

- f sale.

 extent that any provision ment and / or these ditions of sale is invalid, ptable in the given es according to the principles according to the principles according to the principles of the principles of



- The Netherlands
 T: +31 (O)26 32 28 520
 F: +31 (O)26 32 14 9TI
 E: mailishaveranl
 E: mailishaveranl
 E: www.hoogwegt.com
 Bank: ING Bank Rotterdam
 Bic: INGSBNL2A
 IBAN: NLS1 INGS 0662 612019
 BTW//AT ID-n: NLOOSIT278B01
 Chamber of Commerce: 23070082